# OP \$40.00 13100

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RHONE-POULENC INC.		07/23/1998	CORPORATION: NEW YORK
RHONE-POULENC INC.		07/23/1998	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RHODIA INC	
Street Address:	259 Prospect Plains Road	
City:	Cranbury	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08512-7500	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1310618	MIRANATE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)935-5728

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.935.5700

Email: email@colucci-umans.com

Correspondent Name: Frank J. Colucci
Address Line 1: 218 East 50th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank J. Colucci

Total Attachments: 2 source=FORM#page1.tif source=Exhibit#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002987 FRAME: 0612

900016510

# NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment by RHONE-POULENC INC., a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512-7500 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), to RHODIA INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 259 Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512-7500 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), hereby states the following:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the United States trademark registrations and applications as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "TRADEMARKS") together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the said TRADEMARKS, together with said registrations, applications and good will; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, convey, sell, assign, transfer and deliver to the ASSIGNEE its entire rights, title and interest in and to each of the TRADEMARKS set forth, effective as of January 1, 1998, together with all registrations and applications, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with their use.

IN WITNESS WHREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this document to be executed this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of July, 1998.

RHONE-POULENC INC

Yohn P. Donahue

Secretary

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:

SS:

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX:

On this 23rd day of July, 1998, personally appeared John P. Donahue, to me known and known to me to be the Secretary of Rhone-Poulenc Inc. the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

c:/mydoc/nuncpro.doc

GLADYS S. LANKFORD Notary Public, State of New Jersey County of Middlesex

Ski apolicin 4

Commission Exhitres October 16, 2002

# EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER REGISTRATION DATE

MIRANATE 1310618 25 December 1984

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 12/09/2004 REEL: 002987 FRAME: 0614